THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/96—Applications for Variation Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods -	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
;	:	39.02.025	CURRENT APPROVAL: Scotchgard carpet protector REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free			304	1/7/78	30/6/83
AK	4280	39.02.025	Scotchgard carpet, leather, and textile protector, a protective coating to form a barrier to prevent soiling, stains and water damage						
		84.10.029	CURRENT APPROVAL: Enerpac, model PA-130 and PER 1521 hydraulic pumps	Free	Free	10	162	1/7/78	30/6/83
AK	4279	84.10.029	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Enerpac hydraulic pumps, viz: Model: PER-1521 Air powered models: PA 133 PA 136						
		84.19.039	CURRENT APPROVAL: Taisei Think Snap-pak model SP-5 horizontal form, fill and seal machine REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	321	1/9/78	31/3/86
AK	4271	84.19.039	Suzuki snap-pak horizontal form, fill and seal machines, viz: Model Nos: SP-5 T SP 8						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 July 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proporation of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of material, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/97—Application for Variation of Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
 		60.01.031 60.01.032 Deter'n	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Fabrics, unprinted, other than: Stitchbond fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in	Free			314	1/7/78	•••
Н.О.		60.01.031 60.01.032 Deter'n	making curtains and bedspreads REQUESTED DETERMINATION: Stitchbond fabrics of a kind suitable for use in making curtains and bedspreads						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 July 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1979.

ung titu (n municipue), (e.g.